Ordinance No. 68

An ordinance accepting the dedication as a public street of certain · premises in the City of Warrenton, Oregon.

THE CITY OF WARRENTON DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS :-

Section I. That said City of Warrenton, Oregon, does hereby accept all of that portion of Block One (I) Warren's first extension of Warrenton, Clatsop County, Oregon, which lies south of a line drawn south of and parallel to and 100 feet distant from the North boundary line of said block and between said line so drawn and the right of way of the Astoria & Columbia River Railroad Company on the south, as dedicated by deed dated the 28th. day of September, 1906, by Sarah E. Warren, et al. to the public for street purposes.

Section 2. That said premises so granted and dedicated as before mentioned shall hereafter and henceforth be known and designated by the name of "Market Street".

Passed the Common Council this the day of November 1911. Approved this State day of November 1911.

Attest:

John Evenden Auditor and Police Judge of the City of Warrenton.

Mayor of the City of Warrenton.